
When dialing the main number at the school you will be greeted by an automated attendant.  

Select the appropriate department or wait and dial the extension provided below.

Each number below that does not include an 849 suffix is actually the extension number you will need via the auto attendant 

Jr-Sr High School Main Number 849-3251

Andy Buchsbaum Superintendent BuchsbaumA@marathonschools.org ----

Heather Frink Office - District FrinkH@marathonschools.org 849-3117

Thomas Goskoski Manager - Business Office GoskoskiT@marathonschools.org 849-3224

Sue Mauser Office - Business MauserS@marathonschools.org 849-3230

Jamie Coppola Principal CoppolaJ@marathonschools.org 849-3236/no mailbox

Kacie Penrose Office - High School PenroseK@marathonschools.org 849-3252

Crystal Aukema Agriculture/Shop AukemaC@marathonschools.org 2113

Robert Bergman Math BergmanR@marathonschools.org 2207

Aubrey Brown PE BrownAu@marathonschools.org 849-3217

Dianne Brown History BrownD@marathonschools.org 2212

Kelly Brown English BrownK@marathonschools.org 2205

Gracee Bulgur-Oakley Art GraceeBO@marathonschools.org 2108

Stephen Daniels Music DanielsS@marathonschools.org 849-3269

Adam Dennison Educational Technology Specialist DennisonA@marathonschools.org 2209

Meghan Dennison English DennisonM@marathonschools.org 2104

Elizabeth Duncan Health DuncanE@marathonschools.org 2208

Colin Evans Math EvansC@marathonschools.org 2226

Courtney Farkas Science FarkasC@marathonschools.org 2101

Donna Forrest Spanish ForrestD@marathonschools.org 2103

Shayne Ferguson Music FergusonS@marathonschools.org

James Holland Science HollandJ@marathonschools.org 2218

Rose Ann Holland English HollandR@marathonschools.org 2223

Sarah Howard Science HowardS@marathonschools.org 2224

Sandra Jennison English JennisonS@marathonschools.org 2216

John Lawrence Math LawrenceJ@marathonschools.org 2222

Tammy McDougal Librarian McdougalT@marathonschools.org 849-3214

Ashley McCracken Science McCrackenA@marathonschools.org 2203

Patrick Mousaw English MousawP@marathonschools.org 2225

Lisa Nitsch Math NitschL@marathonschools.org 2105

Bill Perks History PerksB@marathonschools.org 2106

David Podsiedlik History PodsiedlikD@marathonschools.org 2217

Michelle Sweeney PE SweeneyM@marathonschools.org 849-3219

Robin Visco History ViscoR@marathonschools.org 2210

Ashley Wirges Family & Consumer Sciences WirgesA@marathonschools.org 2111

Sarah Fairbanks COVID Nurse Coordinator FairbanksS@marathonschools.org 849-3210

ToBe Determined Health: School Nurse 849-3210

Teresa Clark Health: FHN ClarkT@marathonschools.org 2312

Deborah James Counseling: 7 - 9 Guidance JamesD@marathonschools.org 849-3147

Jenny Camenga Counseling: 10 - 12 Guidance CamengaJ@marathonschools.org 849-3148

Office - Guidance 849-3229

Christopher Leins Director - Special Education LeinsC@marathonschools.org 849-3167

Veronica Hall Office - CSE HallV@marathonschools.org 849-3169

Kelly Evans Special Education EvansK@marathonschools.org 2202

Brittany Morse Special Education MorseB@marathonschools.org 2202

Lou Ann Kash Special Education KashLA@marathonschools.org 2227

Kelly Strobeck Counseling: Social Worker StrobeckK@marathonschools.org 849-3168

MaryOlevia Byrnes Counseling: Social Worker ByrnesM@marathonschools.org 849-3166

Tiffany Carr Family Counseling Tcarr@familycs.org 849-3290

Susan Schoof Resource Room SchoofS@marathonschools.org 2221

Julie Gates Teaching Assistant GatesJ@marathonschools.org 2206

Melanie Hill Teaching Assistant HillM@marathonschools.org 2206

Jonelle Sturdevant Teaching Assistant SturdevantJ@marathonschools.org 2206

Don Alexy Aide AlexyD@marathonschools.org 2213

Renee Tallman Aide TallmanR@marathonschools.org 1224

Karen Williams Aide WilliamsK@marathonschoools.org 2213

Francis Zaryski Manager - Cafeteria ZaryskiF@marathonschools.org 849-3149

Sue Lango Cafeteria - Supervisor LangoS@marathonschools.org 849-3150

Ron Bieber Interim Director - Maintenance BieberR@marathonschools.org 849-3213

mailto:BergmanR@marathonschools.org
mailto:EvansK@marathonschools.org
mailto:TallmanR@marathonschools.org
mailto:WilliamsK@marathonschoools.org


Karl Morsey Director - Transportation MorseyK@marathonschools.org 849-3325

Patricia Trabucco

Director of Instruction, Career Pathways, 

and Enrichment TrabuccoP@marathonschools.org 849-1228

Bryan Hoyt Director - Athletics HoytB@marathonschools.org 849-3223

Jerry Hence Technology Coordinator HenceJ@marathonschools.org 849-4206


